Felsted® Engine, Valve, and Pump Controls
Felsted® Engine, Valve, and Pump Controls
F.A.S.T. DISTRIBUTOR
TRASMITEC S.A.S di Gastaldi Marco & C. - Via A. De Francisco, 127 - 10036 Settimo Torinese (TO)
Tel. +39 011.8960020 - Fax. +39 011.8211692 - www.trasmitec.it - email: info@trasmitec.it
Please consult the factory for the
latest specifications.
New generation vehicles are

Hanger Assembly
Flange Nuts (2)
How to Order a Foot Pedal - Mechanical
Foot Pedal Service Parts
Modulators for Foot Pedal * Cables *
Ordering the foot pedal that meets your needs is not difficult.
Simply follow the instructions below to create the assembly part number.
The first five numbers will be followed by three numbers that are chosen from the charts below.
1. Choose either a 2” or 3” Travel. This number is your BASIC NUMBER.
2. Choose the appropriate options from charts 1, 2, and 3.
3. Place each option number that you have chosen into its corresponding colored box.
These create your ASSEMBLY CODE.
4. Combine all eight numbers to create the ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER.
For example, the final assembly part number could
possibly be 95002-300. (2” travel, 3 series, no heel rest, no modulator)
Other configurations available. Consult Factory.
X = Specify 2 for bulkhead, 3 for clamp.
* Felsted cables and modulators must be used to engage
keyhole mounting system.
OPTION #
chart 1
OPTION #
chart 2
OPTION #
chart 3
2” TRAVEL
3” TRAVEL
CABLE SERIES OPTIONS CHART 1
3 Series 4 Series
HEEL REST OPTIONS CHART 2
No Heel Rest                      With Heel Rest
MODULATOR PIVOT CHART 3
No Modulator                     With Pivot
Modulator
Cable Attach Kit
99001-1 = 3 Series
99001-2 = 4 Series
Includes:
Lock Plate Assembly and Screw
Pin and Hair Pin Cotter
Clevis
Upper Boot Kit
99002-1
Includes:
Upper Boot
Pin and Hair Pin Cotter
Jam Nut
Heel Rest Kit
99003-1
Includes:
Heel Rest
Self Tap Screws (2)
Modulators
98000-Length = 2” Travel
98001-Length = 3” Travel
Allison Transmissions Only
3 Series
#10-32UNF-2A
352X3-Length = 2” Travel
353X3-Length = 3” Travel
4 Series
1/4-28UNF-2A
452X3-Length = 2” Travel
453X3-Length = 3” Travel
95002
95003
Assembly Part Number
3 4 0 1 0 1
6
TRASMITEC S.A.S di Gastaldi Marco & C. - Via A. De Francisco, 127 - 10036 Settimo Torinese (TO)
Tel. +39 011.8960020 - Fax. +39 011.8211692 - www.trasmitec.it - email: info@trasmitec.it
RVO Controls
7

Tel. +39 011.8960020 - Fax. +39 011.8211692 - www.trasmitec.it - email: info@trasmitec.it
Heavy-Duty Levers
How to Order a Standard Non-Push Button Lever
9
Felsted’s Heavy-Duty Levers are built especially for rugged,
demanding applications in the construction, farm, and specialty
truck business. In addition to the standard version, a push
button version is also available which provides convenient
push button operation and a choice of five gate configurations
to offer a variety of design applications where the lever needs
a detent locking mechanism.
The mechanical advantage of both levers is 5:1 with operating
loads from 125 to 400 pounds dependent on cable series and
travel. Superior corrosion resistance is provided by a handsome
black matte finish Electrocoat Coating for the lever mechanism,
which will meet 5% Salt-Spray, 336-500, with zinc plate for
fasteners. Other advantages include a lightweight design and a
pivot bushing.
OPTION #
chart 1
OPTION #
chart 2
OPTION #
chart 3
Hollow Steel Handle
Solid Steel Handle
KNOB COLOR OPTIONS CHART 1
Black Knob Color
CABLE SERIES OPTIONS CHART 2
4 Series 6 Series
TRAVEL DISTANCE CHART 3
2 Inches 3 Inches
58000
58100
Assembly Part Number
To build an Assembly Part Number, please refer to the option
charts below, and place the option numbers into the corre-
sponding color coded boxes. Please Note: Knob color option
only exists as black, which is #1.
Floor Cut-Out
1
1
4 6
2 3
Standard
Non-Push Button
Heavy-Duty Lever
TRASMITEC S.A.S di Gastaldi Marco & C. - Via A. De Francisco, 127 - 10036 Settimo Torinese (TO)
Tel. +39 011.8960020 - Fax. +39 011.8211692 - www.trasmitec.it - email: info@trasmitec.it
Cable Part Travel Cable Input Max.
Number Dim. “A” Dim. “B” Series Load Lb.
100-4222-length 5 1/2” 2” 4 150
100-4223-length 5 1/2” 2” 4 150
100-4322-length 7” 3” 4 125
100-4323-length 7” 3” 4 125
100-6222-length 5 1/2” 2” 6 250
100-6223-length 5 1/2” 2” 6 250
100-6322-length 7” 3” 6 210
100-6323-length 7” 3” 6 210
Push Button Heavy-Duty Levers
10
Cables not included. All dimensions in inches.
Mounting dimensions same for push button and standard levers.
Recommended Cables for Push Button and Standard Levers:
How to Order a Push Button Heavy-Duty Lever
OPTION #
chart 1
OPTION #
chart 2
OPTION #
chart 3
Push Button Style
GATE CONFIGURATIONS CHART 1 CABLE SERIES OPTIONS CHART 2